2006 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ANNUAL REPORT

SIGNATURE: Manager Printed Name of Signing Managing Member, Manager, or authorized Representative

1. Entity Nam	е	# M0400005 CARGO CENTER			2006 APR -6 PM 1: 46						
Principal Place of Business PIER 1, BAY 1			Mailing Address PIER 1, BAY 1			T,	SECRETARY ALLAHASSE	OF STATE E.FLORIDA			
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111			SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111								
2. Principal Place of Business			3. Mailing Address		14/						
Suite, Apt. #, etc.			Suite, Apt. #, etc.		/ \ -	03232006	Chg-LLC	CR2E083 (11/05)			
City & State			City & State		4. FEI Numb			plied For at Applicable			
Zip		Country	Zip	Cour	itry		e of Status Desired	S5.00 Add	litional		
6. Name and Address of Current F						7. Name and Address of New Registered Agent					
CORPORA	ATION SE	RVICE COMPANY			Name						
1201 HAYS	S STREET		Street Address (I			P.O. Box Number is Not Acceptable)					
					City			FL Zip Cod	e		
8. The above the obligation	named entity	y submits this statement fo	r the purpose of changing its	register	ed office or register	ed agent, or bo	oth, in the State of Flo	- .	and accept		
the obligations of registered agent. SIGNATURE Signature, typed or printed name of registered agent and title il applicable. (NOTE: Registered Agent signature required when renstating) DATE											
	SQ IZLUE, IYUGU	or printed name or registered agent	rio que il appecable. (NO II	E: Registere	d Agent signature required	when reinstating)		DATE			
Filing Fee is \$50.00 Due by May 1, 2006					Make check payable to Florida Department of State		e				
9.		MANAGING MEMBE	RS/MANAGERS	10.			ADDITIONS/	CHANGES			
TITLE NAME STREET ADDRESS CITY-ST-ZIP	PIER 1, B	PERTY, L.P. AY 1 NCISCO, CA 94111	☐ Delete		•			☐ Change	☐ Addition		
TITLE NAME STREET ADDRESS CITY-ST-ZIP			☐ Delete				100065	Change 9609331	Addition		
TITLE NAME STREET ADDRESS CITY-ST-ZIP			☐ Delete				• •	☐ Change	☐ Addition		
TITLE NAME STREET ADDRESS CITY-ST-ZIP			☐ Delete		1			Change	☐ Addition		
TITLE NAME STREET ADDRESS CITY-ST-ZIP			☐ Delete		i			☐ Change	Addition		
TITLE NAME STREET ADDRESS CITY-ST-ZIP			☐ Delete					☐ Change	☐ Addition		
11. I hereby certify that the information supplied with this filing does not qualify for the exemptions contained in Chapter 119, Florida Statutes. I further certify that the information indicated on this report is true and accurate and that my signature shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath; that I am a managing member or manager of the limited liability company or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 608, Florida Statutes. Tamra D. Browne, Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary of AMB Property Corporation, the general partner of AMB Property, L.P., the general partner of AMB Institutional Alliance Fund III, L.P., the sole member of AMB Codina Mia Cargo Center, April 1, 2006 415-394-9000											

FILE

April 1, 2006 415-394-9000

Daytime Phone #



ON SERVICE COMPANY.	MOC	tC	UU	1005	321
	ACCOUNT NO.	:	072100	000032	
	REFERENCE	:	966957	5160089	•
i	AUTHORIZATION	Lea Sur	well bel	e sa a d	
	COST LIMIT	7	\$50.0	0	
ORDER DATE : Ap:	ril 5, 2006				
ORDER TIME : 10	:17 AM				0
ORDER NO. : 96	6957-080				86 R
CUSTOMER NO:	5160089				APR -6
	ANNUAL REPORT	 FII	 ∡ING	MK	RECEIVED 06 APR -6 AM 10: 57 DIVISION OF CORPORATION
NAME:	AMB CODINA MI	A CA	ARGO CE	NTER,	
	E FOLLOWING AS			FILING:	2006 APR -6 PM 1: SECRETARY OF ST TALLAHASSEE, FLO

CONTACT PERSON: Amanda Haddan - Ext. 2955

EXAMINER'S INITIALS: